

CC 4372/2022

L/counsel for complainant prays time. Adjournment application not filed. Hence, no grounds for adjournment. Since the matter is of the year 2022.

On perusal of the order sheet, it discloses that complainant remained absent without taking steps inspite of giving sufficient opportunity. It appears that the complainant is not interested in pursuing the matter.

It is pertinent to note that though peremptory order has been passed on 04.12.2025, complainant has not appeared before the court to take steps. Hence, it is a fit case to be dismissed for default.

Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed for default.

Sd/-

IV Addl. CJ and JMFC, Hassan.